


FY17 Admissions

Males Asian Black Caucasian Hispanic NA Indian Other Total
Abuse of Adults 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Accomplice 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 0 7 50 1 0 0 58

Agg. Aslt. On Family/Household 1 23 42 4 0 0 70

Agg. Assault on Corr. Employee 0 4 8 1 0 0 13

Aggravated Assault 0 45 85 5 0 1 136

Aggravated Residential Burglary 0 10 3 0 0 1 14

Aggravated Robbery 0 102 25 1 0 1 129

Arson 0 11 17 0 0 0 28

Asconding 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Battery 3rd Deg. (Enhanced) 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Battery‐1st Degree 1 91 56 8 0 0 156

Battery‐2nd Degree 0 69 114 7 1 1 192

Battery‐2nd Degree Motor Vehicle and Alcohol .08> 0 2 4 0 0 0 6

Breaking and Entering 0 49 114 4 1 0 168

Capital Murder 0 4 4 1 0 0 9

Carnal Abuse‐1st Degree 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Commercial Burglary 2 97 192 3 0 0 294

Computer Child Pornography 0 0 8 0 0 0 8

Computer Exploitation of Child 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Controlled Subs ‐ Fradulent Practices Knowingly Acquire 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Controlled Subs ‐ Fradulent Practices Knowingly Distribute 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Controlled Substances ‐ Fraud, Pract. Sched III,IV or V 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Criminal Attempt 0 45 86 4 0 0 135

Criminal Conspiracy 1 14 54 0 0 0 69

Criminal Micchief‐1st Degree (Damage>$1,000<=$5,000) 0 5 7 0 1 0 13

Criminal Michief‐1st Degree 0 4 7 1 0 0 12

Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Criminal Mischief‐1st Degree (Damage>$5,00<$25,000) 0 4 10 0 0 0 14

Criminal Mischief1st Degree (Damage>=$25,000) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Criminal Mischief‐2nd Degree (Damage >=$5,000 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Criminal Poss. Of Explosives 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Criminal Solicitation 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon 0 4 2 0 0 0 6

Cruelty to Animals 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

Damaging Wire and Other Fixture of Phone, Cable and Power Co 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Del Cont Sub Sched EX Meth Cocaine=>2G<28G 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

Del Cont Sub Sched VI => 4 oz < 25 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Deliver Cont Sub Sched L,LL Exclu Meth Cocaine <2G 0 2 17 1 0 0 20

Deliver Cont Sub Sched VL > 14G < 4 oz 0 4 5 1 0 0 10

Deliver Controlled Substance Sched LLL < 28G 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

Deliver Controlled Substance Sched LV,V<200G 0 1 2 0 0 0 3

Deliver Manufacture Counterfeit Cont Sub Sched L,LL 0 2 6 0 0 0 8

Deliver Meth Cocaine < 2G 3 67 129 5 0 1 205

Deliver Meth Cocaine =>10G<200G 0 4 1 3 0 0 8

Deliver Meth Cocaine =>2G<10G 3 26 79 9 0 1 118

Discharge Firearm From Vehicle 0 14 2 1 0 0 17

Dist Near Certain Facilities 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Dist/Poss/View/Sex Explicit 0 2 31 3 0 0 36

Domestic Battering 1 (Subq Offense or to a Pregnant Woman) 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Domestic Battering‐1st Degree 0 16 22 2 0 0 40

Domestic Battering‐1st Degree 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Domestic Battering‐2nd Degree 0 21 62 2 0 1 86

Domestic Battering‐3rd Degree 0 31 70 2 0 0 103

Domestic Battery 2nd Degree 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

Domestic Battery 2nd Deg‐Subq Offense or to Pregnant Woman 0 0 6 0 0 0 6



Driving or Boating While Intoxicated 4th Offense 0 0 6 1 0 0 7

Driving or Boating While Intoxicated 5th Offense 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Driving or Boating While Intoxicated 6th Offense 0 7 7 1 0 0 15

Drug Fraud ‐ Non‐Controlled Subs. Rep as Sched LLL,LV,V 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Drug Fraud‐Non‐Controlled Subs. Rep as Sched L,LL 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

DWI ‐ 6th or Subsequent Within 10 years of Prior Offense 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

DWI Offenses 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Endanger Welfare Minor‐1st DG 0 2 9 0 0 0 11

Engage Child In Sex Explct 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Engage in CONT GANG ORG/ENT 2D 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Engage in Viol Crim. Group 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Escape‐1st Degree 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Escape‐2nd Degree 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

Escape‐3rd Degree 0 1 6 0 0 0 7

Expose Child on Chem. Substance 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Exposing Ont To HIV 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Fail To Appear on Felony (FTA) 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

Fail To Appear Regarding Order Issued Beforre Revocation Hear 1 4 19 2 0 0 26

Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 2 32 86 2 0 0 122

Fail To Stop Acc. W/Inj/Death 0 1 5 1 0 0 7

Fail. To Keep Records Dist. Drg. 0 4 1 0 0 0 5

Failure To Appear 1 40 149 11 4 0 205

False Imprisonment‐1st Degree 0 4 15 0 1 1 21

Falsely Making Terror Threat 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Filing A False Report 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Financial Identity Fraud 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Financial Identity Fraud if Victim Elderly or Disabled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Financial Identy Fraud 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

Fleeing 1 15 27 0 0 0 43

Fleeing with serious injury 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Forgery 0 61 125 2 0 0 188

Forgery 1st Degree 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Forgery 1st Degree ‐ Written Instr With Purpose To Defraud 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

Forgery 2nd Degree 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Fradulent Use of a Credit Card or Debit Card >$1,000<=$5,000 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Fradulent Use of a Credit Card or Debt Card >$5,000<$25,000 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Fraudulent Use of Credit Card 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

Furnishing Implement For Escap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Furnishing Prohib. Articiles 2 16 35 0 0 0 53

Hindering Apprehension or Proc. 0 4 1 0 0 0 5

Hot Check > $1,000 < = $5,000 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Hot Check > $5,000 < $25,000 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Hot Check >=$25,000 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Hot Check Violation 0 5 13 0 1 1 20

Impair Oper. Of Vital Pub. Facil. 0 2 16 2 0 0 20

Incest 0 1 4 0 0 0 5

Interference With Custody 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Interfering With Law Enf. Off. 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Internet Stalk. ‐ Child Fel. A  0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Internet Stalk. ‐ Child Fel. B 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Intimidating A Witness 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Intro. Cont. Subs. Body/Another 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Kidnapping 0 8 10 0 0 0 18

Kill Animals Law Enforcement 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Lottery Fraud 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Maintain Drug Premises 0 10 10 0 0 0 20

Maintain Drug Premises Drug Free Zone 0 10 7 0 0 0 17

Making A False Statement To SSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Making a Terrorist Threat 0 0 1 0 0 0 1



Man Cont Sub Sched VL =>4 oz < 25 Lbs 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Manslaughter 0 19 20 0 0 0 39

Manu/Del/Poss Control Subs. 6 309 320 21 1 0 657

Manufacture Controlled Substance Sched VL > 14G<4oz  0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Manufacture Methamphetamine < 2g 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

Manufacture Methamphetamine=>2G Personal Use Only 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Murder‐1st Degree 1 28 28 2 0 1 60

Murder‐2nd Degree 0 27 12 0 0 0 39

Negligent Homicide 1 2 7 1 0 1 12

Non‐Financial Identity Fraud 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Non‐Support 0 12 33 0 1 0 46

Obtain Narcotic ‐ Fraud/Deceit 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Permit Child Abuse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pos W Purp Del Contr Sub Sched L,LL Excl Meth Coc=>28G<200G 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

Poss Cont Sub Sched L,LL Ex Meth Cocaine => 2G<28G 0 3 7 1 1 0 12

Poss Cont Sub Sched L,LL Ex Meth Cocaine =>28G<200G 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Poss Cont Sub Sched LLL => Excluding Meth Cocaine <2G 0 6 30 0 0 0 36

Poss Cont Sub Sched LLL =>2G<28G 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

Poss Cont Sub Sched LV,V=>28G<200G 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss Cont Sub Schedu IV or V < 28 G and 4 or More 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Poss Cont. Sub. Sched L,LL Meth Cocaine <2G 2 66 266 6 1 0 341

Poss Cont. Sub. Sched L,LL Meth Cocaine =>2G<10G 0 22 45 0 0 0 67

Poss Cont. Sub. Sched L,LL Meth Cocaines =>10G<200G 0 1 7 2 0 0 10

Poss Cont. Sub. Sched VI=>10Lbs<25 Lbs. 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Poss Cont. Sub. Sched VL=>10Lbs<25Lbs 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

Poss Counterfeit Controlled Substance Sched L,LL 0 0 3 1 0 0 4

Poss Drug Paraphernalia Man Cont Sub 0 6 5 0 0 0 11

Poss Drug Paraphernalia Man Meth Cocaine 3 20 140 8 0 0 171

Poss Drug Paraphernalia Meth Cocaine 0 18 89 3 0 0 110

Poss Pseudophed Etc. w Pur ro Man Meth<=10G 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Hydromorophone =>80 DU<160 DU 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched L,LL Exc Meth Cocaine=>2G<28G 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched L,LL Exclu Meth Cocaine<2G 0 2 5 1 0 0 8

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched LLL <28G 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched LV, V Dep Hall=>160 DU <800G 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched LV,V <200G 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched VI=>100Lbs<500Lbs. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched VL => 4oz < 25 Lbs 0 18 5 0 0 0 23

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched VL > 14G<40OZ 1 24 9 0 0 0 34

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub SchedVL,V=>25Lbs<100Lbs 1 3 5 2 0 0 11

Poss W Purp Del Contr Sub Sched LLL =>28G<200G 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Poss W Purpose Del Meth Cocaine =>2g<10G 1 50 103 7 1 0 162

Poss W Purpose Del. Meth Cocaine<2G 0 47 87 3 0 0 137

Poss W/I To Manufacture 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss. Firearm Certain Person 0 92 99 6 0 0 197

Poss. Firearm Incar. Person 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss. of Firearm ‐ School  0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Posses W Purpose Del Meth Cocains =>10G<200G 2 43 72 7 1 0 125

Possession of Defaced Firearm 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Possession of Firearm By Certain Person 0 9 3 1 0 0 13

Possession of Forgery Device 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Promoting Obscene Materials 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Promoting Prostitution‐1st DG 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Rape 0 24 63 10 0 0 97

Reckless Burning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reg. Sex Offen. Near Cert. Facl 0 1 6 0 0 0 7

Registered Sex Offender Prohibited Entering School Campus 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Residential Burglary 1 402 599 18 2 0 1,022

Retaliation Against Informant 0 1 1 0 0 0 2



Robbery 0 282 154 9 0 0 445

Sexual Abuse‐1st Degree 0 3 2 1 0 0 6

Sexual Assault 0 50 181 19 0 0 250

Sexual Assault First Degree by School Personnel K‐12 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Sexual IndecencyWith A Child 0 6 14 2 0 0 22

Sexual Solicitation of a Child  0 0 6 0 0 0 6

Simul. Poss of Drugs/Firearm 0 79 83 5 0 1 168

Stalking 0 1 7 0 0 0 8

Stalking 2nd Degree 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

Stalking First Degree 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Tampering With Physical Evid. 0 5 10 0 0 0 15

Terroristic Act 0 39 13 2 0 0 54

Terroristic Threatening 0 23 43 3 0 0 69

Theft by Receiving 0 26 47 2 0 0 75

Theft by Receiving (Credit/Debit Card) 0 8 8 2 0 1 19

Theft by Receiving > $1,000<=$5,000 0 8 36 2 0 0 46

Theft by Receiving > $5,000 < $25,000 0 14 42 2 0 0 58

Theft by Receiving >=$25,000 0 4 12 0 0 0 16

Theft By Receiving Firearm Value is <$2500 0 4 3 0 0 0 7

Theft By Receiving Firearm Value is =>$2500 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

Theft of Leased Property 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Theft of Pro. Obtnd by Threat of Serious Physical Injury 0 3 2 0 0 0 5

Theft of Property 1 48 130 2 0 0 181

Theft of Property (Credit/Debit Card) 0 2 15 1 0 0 18

Theft of Property (Firearm) < $2,000 0 4 14 1 0 0 19

Theft of Property (Firearm) > $2,500 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Theft of Property (Livestock) > $200 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Theft of Property (Staate Emergnecy) >=$100<$500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theft of Property > $25,000 0 7 31 0 0 0 38

Theft of Property > = $1,000 < $5,000 1 10 59 3 0 0 73

Theft of Property >=$5,000 < $25,000 0 21 76 1 0 0 98

Theft of Property Obtained by Threat 1 4 6 0 0 0 11

Theft of Property Obtnd. By Threat by Fiduciary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theft of Public Benefits 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

Theft of Scrap Metal 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

Theft of Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theft of Services > $1,000 <=$5,000 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Theft of Utility Property and Value is =>$500 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

Trafficking Controlled Substance 1 7 6 6 0 0 20

Trafficking of Persons if Victim Was A Minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trans, Diste. Mat. Depictg Children 0 1 5 1 0 0 7

Unknown 0 1 2 0 0 0 3

Unlawful Acts Regard Computers 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Unlawful Use/Access W/Computer 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Use of Anothers Propr for Crime 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

Video Voyeurism 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

VIOL Of OMB DWI ACT 4TH OFFENSE 0 7 4 2 1 1 15

Violation of Protect Order 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

                                                     Total Offenses 43 2,974 5,101 265 18 14 8,415

Females
Absconding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Abuse of Adults 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Accomplice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 0 1 9 0 0 0 10

Agg. Aslt. On Family/Household 0 1 2 0 0 0 3

Agg. Assault on Corr. Employee 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Aggravated Assault 0 5 14 0 0 0 19

Aggravated Residential Burglary 0 0 4 0 0 0 4



Aggravated Robbery 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

Arson 0 2 3 0 0 0 5

Battery 3rd Deg. (Enhanced) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Battery‐1st Degree 0 4 8 0 0 0 12

Battery‐2nd Degree 0 20 16 0 0 0 36

Battery‐2nd Degree Motor Vehicle and Alcohol .08> 0 1 4 0 0 0 5

Breaking and Entering 0 4 18 1 0 0 23

Capital Murder 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Carnal Abuse‐1st Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Commercial Burglary 0 2 28 0 0 0 30

Computer Child Pornography 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Computer Exploitation of Child 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Controlled Subs. ‐ Fradulent Practices Knowingly Acquire 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Controlled Subs. ‐ Fradulent Practices Knowingly Distribute 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Controlled Substances ‐ Fraud. Pract. ‐ Sched III, IV or V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Criminal Attempt 0 2 12 0 0 0 14

Criminal Conspiracy 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Criminal Mischief‐1st Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Criminal Mischief‐1st Degree (Damage>$1,000<=$5,000) 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Criminal Mischief‐1st Degree (Damage>$5,00<$25,000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Criminal Mischief‐1st Degree (Damage>=$25,000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Criminal Mischief‐2nd Degree (Damage>=$5,000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Criminal Poss. Of Explosives 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Criminal Solicitation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Cruelty To Animals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Damaging Wire and Other Fixture of Phone, Cable and Power Co 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Del Cont Sub Sched Ex Meth Cocaine=>2G<28G 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Del Cont Sub Sched VI=> 4oz<25 lbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deliver Cont Sub Sched L,Ll Excl Meth Cocaine<2G 0 0 3 1 0 0 4

Deliver Cont Sub Sched VL>14G<4 oz 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Deliver Controlled Substance Sched LLL<28G 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Deliver Controlled Substance Sched LV,V<200G 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Deliver Manufacture Counterfeit Cont Sub Sched L,LL 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Deliver Meth Cocaine < 2G 0 7 60 0 2 0 69

Deliver Meth Cocaine =>2G<10G 0 1 35 0 1 0 37

Deliver Meth Cocaine=>10G<200G 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Discharge Firearm From Vehicle  0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Dist Near Certain Facilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dist/Poss/View Sex Explicit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Domestic Battering 1 *Subq Offense or to a Pregnant Woman) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Domestic Battering 2nd Deg‐Subq Offense or to Pregnant Woman 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Domestic Battering‐1st Degree 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

Domestic battering‐1st Degree 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Domestic Battering‐2nd Degree 0 5 17 1 2 0 25

Domestic Battering‐3rd Degree 0 1 2 0 0 0 3

Domestic Battery 2nd Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Driving or Boating While Intoxicated 4th Offense 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Driving or Boating While Intoxicated 5th Offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Driving or Boating While Intoxicated 6th Offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Drug Fraud ‐Non‐Controlled Subs Rep As Sched LLL,LV,V 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Drug Fraud‐Non‐Controlled Subs Rep AS Ached L,LL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DWI ‐ 6th or Subsequent Withint 10 Years of Prior Offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DWI Offenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Endanger Welfare Minor‐1st DG 0 1 10 0 0 0 11

Engage Child In Sex Explct 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Engage IN CONT ORG/ENT 2D 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Engage In Viol Crim Group Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Escape‐1st Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Escape‐2nd Degree 0 1 4 0 0 0 5

Escape‐3rd Degree 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Expose Child To Chem. Substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Exposing One To HIV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fail To Appear Regarding Order Iuused Before Revocation 0 1 13 0 0 0 14

Fail To Keep Records DIST DRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fail To Stop Acc. W/Inj/Death 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Failt To Appear On Felony (FTA) 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Failt To Register Child/Sex Off 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Failure To Appear 0 3 62 3 1 0 69

False Imprisonment‐1st Degree 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Falsely Making Terror Threat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Filing A False Report 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Financial Identity Fraud 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

Financial Identity Fraud if Victim Elderly or Disabled 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Financial Identy Fraud 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Fleeing 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Fleeing With Serious Injury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forgery 0 14 72 1 0 0 87

Forgery 1st Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forgery 1st Degree ‐ Written Instr With Purpose To Defraud 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forgery 2nd Degree 0 1 4 0 0 0 5

Fradulent Use Of A Credit Card or Debit Card>$1,000<=$5,000 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Fradulent Use Of A Credit Card or Debt Card>$5,000<$25,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fraudulent Use of Credit Card 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Furnishing Implement For Escp 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Furnishing Prohib. Articles 0 2 16 0 1 0 19

Hindering Apprehension or Proc. 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

Hot Check >$1,000<=$5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hot Check >$5,000<$25,000 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Hot Check Violation 0 2 5 0 0 0 7

Hot Check>=$25,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Impair. Oper. Of Vital Pub. Facl 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interference With Custody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interfering With Law Enf. Off. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Internet Stalk. ‐ Child Fel. A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Internet Stalk. ‐ Child Fel. B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Intimindating a Witness 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Intro Cont Subs Body/Another 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Kidnapping 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Kill Animals Law Enforcement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lottery Fraud 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maintain Drug Premises 0 2 3 0 0 0 5

Maintain Drug Premises Drug Free Zone 0 2 7 0 0 0 9

Making A False Statement TO SSA 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Making A Terrorist Threat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Man Cont Sub Sched VL => 4oz<25 lbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manslaughter 0 2 5 0 0 0 7

Manu/Del/Poss Control Subs. 0 15 49 0 0 0 64

Manufacture Controlled Substance Sched VL>14G<4oz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manufacture Methamphetamine <2G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manufacture Methamphetamine=2G Personal Use Only  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Murder‐1st Degree 0 1 2 0 0 0 3

Murder‐2nd Degree 0 4 6 0 0 0 10

Negligent Homicide 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Non‐Financial Identity Fraud 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Non‐Support 0 0 2 0 0 0 2



Obtain Narcotic ‐ Fraud/Deceit 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Permit Child Abuse 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

Pos W Purp Del Contr Sub Sched L,LL Excl Meth Coc=>28G<200G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss Cont Sub Sched L,LL Ex Meth Cocaine=>28G<200G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss Cont Sub Sched L,LL Ex Meth Cocaine=>2G<28G 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Poss Cont Sub Sched L,LL Meth Cocaine <2G 0 11 125 1 0 0 137

Poss Cont Sub Sched L,LL Meth Cocaine =>2G<10G 0 2 17 0 0 0 19

Poss Cont Sub Sched L,LL Meth Cocaine=>10G<200G 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

Poss Cont Sub Sched LLL =>2G<28G 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss Cont Sub Sched LLL=>Excluding Meth Cocaine<2G 0 4 12 0 1 1 18

Poss Cont Sub Sched LV,V=>28G 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss Cont Sub Sched VI=>10 Lbs<25 Lbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss Cont Sub Sched VL=>10Lbs<25Lbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss Cont Sub Schedu IV or V <28 G and 4 or More 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss Counterfeit Controlled Substance Sched L,LL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss Drug Paraphernalia Man Cont Sub 0 1 5 0 0 0 6

Poss Drug Paraphernalia Man Meth Cocaine 0 0 54 0 0 1 55

Poss Drug Paraphernalia Meth Cocaine 0 5 45 1 1 0 52

Poss Pseudophed ETC W Purp Ro Man Meth<=10G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Hydromorophone=>80 DU<160DU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched L,LL Excl Meth Cocaine <2G 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched LLL<28G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched LV,V Dep Hall=>160DU<800G 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched LV,V<200G 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched VI=>100 Lbs < 500 lbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched VL, V=>25 lbs<100 Lbs 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched VL=>4oz<25 Lbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss W Purp Del Cont Sub Sched VL>14G<4oz 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Poss W Purp Del Contr Sub Sched LLL=>28G<200G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss W Purpose Del Cont Sub Sched L,LL Exc Meth Cocaine=>2G<28G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss W Purpose Del Meth Cocaine =>2G < 10G 1 2 36 1 0 0 40

Poss W Purpose Del Meth Cocaine<2G 0 4 31 0 0 0 35

Poss W/I To Manufacture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss. Firearm Certain Person 0 2 4 0 0 0 6

Poss. Firearm Incar. Person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poss. Of Firearm ‐ School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Posses W Purpose Del Meth Cocaine =>10G<200G 1 1 25 1 1 0 29

Possession of Defaced Firearm 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Possession of Firearm By Certain Person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Possession of Forgery Device 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Promoting Obscene Materials 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Promoting Prostitution‐1st DG 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reckless Burning 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Reg. Sex Offend Near Certain Facl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Registered Sex Offender Prohibited Entering School Campus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Residential Burglary 0 5 80 0 0 0 85

Retaliation Against Informant 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Robbery 0 24 21 0 0 0 45

Sexual Abuse‐1st Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sexual Assault 0 1 4 0 0 0 5

Sexual Assault First Degree By School Personnel K‐12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sexual Indecency With A Child 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Sexual Solicitation of a Child 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Simul. Poss of DRUGS/Firearm 0 1 6 0 0 0 7

Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stalking 2nd Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stalking First Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tampering With Physical Evid. 0 1 3 0 0 0 4



Terroristic Act 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Terroristic Threatening 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Theft by Receiving 0 5 2 0 0 0 7

Theft by Receiving (Credit/Debit Card) 0 2 6 0 0 0 8

Theft by Receiving >$1,000<=$5,000 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

Theft by Receiving >=$25,000 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

Theft by Receiving Firearm Value is <$2500 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Theft by Receiving Firearm Value is =>$2500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theft by Receiving>$5,000<$25,000 0 1 12 0 0 0 13

Theft of Leased Property 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Theft of Property 0 11 21 0 1 0 33

Theft of Property (Credit/Debit Card) 0 1 6 0 0 0 7

Theft of Property (Firearm) < $2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theft of Property (Firearm)>$2,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theft of Property (Livestock)>$200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theft of Property (State Emergency)>=$100<$500 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Theft of Property >=$1,000<$5,000 0 3 14 0 0 0 17

Theft of Property Obtained by Threat 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Theft of Property Obtnd by Threat by Fiduciary 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Theft of Property Obtnd by Threat of Serious Physical Injury 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Theft of Property>$25,000 0 0 8 0 0 0 8

Theft of Property>$5,000<$25,000 0 3 19 0 0 0 22

Theft of Public Benefits 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Theft of Scrap Metal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theft of Services 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Theft of Services>$1,000<=$5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theft of Utility Property and Value is =>$500 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Trafficking Controlled Substance  0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Trafficking of Persons if Victim was a Minor 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Tras, Distr. Mat. Depictg Children 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unlawful Acts Regard Computers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unlawful Use/Access W/Computer 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Use of Anothers Prop For Crime 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Video Voyeurism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Viol of OMB DWI Act 4th Offense 0 1 4 0 0 0 5

Violation of Protect Order 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

                                                    Total Female Offenses 2 216 1,180 12 11 2 1,423

Males & Females Grand Total For All Offenses
For FY17 Admissions 45 3,190 6,281 277 29 16 9,838

*Of the 9,838 Admissions, 4,814 Were Sentenced for Multiple Offenses


